
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35160 3 516 0
RE: Second Amendment to Contract No. 35160 ( ITB-FD18- 132) for furnishing and delivering

emergency medical supplies to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract No. 3193300007) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35160 is made and entered as of March 3, 2022 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Life -Assist, Inc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 35160 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check
or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. Extending the contract term to 2/24/2023. 

X 2. Adding $ 200,000 for a new contract total of 800,000.00

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: 

a

Signature) 

Linda Bergaus
Print / Type Name) 

CFO/Treasurer
President / Vice President / SecretaryTreasurer

circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: G - 

City Manager

CONTRACTOR: 
t

SIgnature) 

Print / Type Name) 
Vice President

1
ident / ecretary / TreasurerPresident Vice Pres

Approved as to form: , 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: 



o

m 0HO0000w 00 0000> o" 
A n O
0 o 0

m OWE pXU) C-> O( D

0n O W N W ON 4O N N

rO CWO. a O OAO: 

z o o 0 a. 
o

m

o' 0

N O

p V
W O -+ 0) -• O W N O O N z
0 0 V 0 -' N 6 0 N 0 0 0-tD N N ( o

IV fi
O

A ( o ( o Ch 0 O? W G1 V O A: 
V N W 44 Ou

W N O

a) 0000 NV ` O C0i0n N N
@ W W O

CXR

O N
N

O W O -• CT - O N N O O NO" 
tl

0 J 0 0 ( 1 0 0 A ( W O O O v
CO V W 0- 4 M Ch M V O W

V

O O O - O - O - - O O
m

WO A T O ( A V O O G1 . T
0) N W U7 A ( o OD W ( p V0' a' 

N W A

b> V
N : 0, 

Cl) , 

tR - 

Z  0w M; 000 (f) oux0m miN

o o Z v N C C Z' N
DCD a . 3 > v = r' 

y N
X m

or - x S ' 0XCtoCD o O
cn Dm0) m o 3 0

D G7 DaQW

r m ^• _ 
n NZ{ N N ..• O ( n

m0cn03(o, ( D m W 
o wv' co 3

x • 

n. Ao 
T n M -- " C h N S. 

3 CD000 3c)XoCD P, L
0 3 3 ( o

cn
z _ 

mm O r r e cn • 
Z o 3 mC rn O Xo

X; u) '

C0
00 co ,- per

OO NNCD CT N
ZS O 07 L X (

D N

f1
C) v D

CD c

0R7
j. O X uNi o. Np

os()(
A

L- 

tin N fn 4 o o M
om'< ( Damo CD 0

D
CL

cornz tv n` 

m
to a O

O nis

w Y o

00
m

CD
CD v

N

dN



L

Am-bul"' 

Ideas that work for life

Ambu Inc. 

6230 Old Dobbin Lane
Suite 250

Columbia, MD 21048
R 800-262-8462
F, 800-262-8673
www.ambuUSA.com

August 16, 2021

Re: Ambu Price Increase

Dear Valued Customer, 

Attributable to increased manufacturing and supply chain costs, Ambu is implementing a price increase

This price increase of 5% is effective September 15, 2021. You will receive a price file in advance with
the new pricing. 

Thank you for your continued support of Ambu. We continue to manufacture the highest quality
products in the marketplace, seek supply chain cost reduction opportunities, and develop new
technologies to improve patient care around the world. 

If you have questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us

Sincerely, 

Julie Ezell

Director, Pricing Administration



December 17, 2021

Life -Assist

11277 Sunrise Park Dr, 

Rancho Cordova, CA. 95742

Re: Contract Price Increase - Dukal

Dear Valued Customer: 

This letter is to inform you that your current contract prices will be expiring 12/31/ 21, Effective
Jan 1, 2022, you will be receiving a price increase that will reflect an increase ranging from 1% to
28% dependent on the product. 

Today' s escalating costs are driving these increases. We will continue to communicate any
changes and strive to bring you the best pricing and service to support LifeAssist and Life -Assist' s
customer needs. 

We look forward to Your cooperation and continued partnership. 
You` 

Gloria Lind

Director of Sales — West
Dukal Corporation



12/ 1*/ 21. 9o2AN Price updates effective January tuo2o—Agreomen . Nonumu

Dynarex Keeps You Informed Yieuin browse

Dear Christine, 

As you know the escalation of container and freight costs is still ongoing. Due to these global
circumstances, Dynarex will implement a price increase effective January 1, 2022, 

The link below includes an updated price list of all products as well as products that you have
purchased inthe past two years with applicable price increases. Recent purchases are noted at
the top of the spreadsheet followed by the complete price list; price changes are highlighted in
gray. 

Click tudownload updated price list: 

Download

Please confirm you agree to the price increase. If we do not receive your agreement, any orders
placed after January 1, 2022, will be held until we receive your agreement, 

Confirm Agremient

Thank you for your continued patience and support during this difficult time. 

Best regards, 

Bill Roberts

go. pardot., om/webmail/ 791253/240876923/2853b9i8943c8c936af8allf83eOOl9l3789c970865034183602c3e6be8c743e 1/ 2



12/ 14/21, 9: 02 AM Price updates effective January 1, 2022 —Agreement Needed

Vice President, Global Sales

Dynarex Corporation

Your Local Sales Representative
or Customer Service

888) 396-2739

orders@dynarex.com
x

DISCLAIMER: 

Please note some items may experience price increases now due to rising costs already incurred. 

f COWNIM
10 Glenshaw Street Orangeburg, NY 1 ( 888) 396-2739 1 www.dynarex. com

forward to friend unsubscribe from all emails update subscription preferences

go.pardot.com/webmail/ 791253/240876923/2853b9l8943c8c936af8al lf83e00l913789c970865034183602c3e6be8c743e 2/ 2



i

December 1, 2021

Dear Valued Dealer; 

2022 PRICE LIST

Creating Quality Productsfor Life

Your 2022 price list is attached. To say the past 18 months has been a challenging time for all of us in
manufacturing and distribution of emergency medical supplies and equipment would be an understatement. 
We have been able to minimize any supply chain disruptions over the past year, but the volatility of having
multiple material price increases has been a significant challenge over the past six months. Unprecedented
material and component part price increases and extended lead times has led to higher percentage price
increases on a number of products this year than ever before in the history of our company: Hartwell
Medical continues to work diligently to overcome cost increases such as these through investment and
continuous improvement programs; however, we cannot absorb the full impact of the rapid and sustained
increases we have faced. We would like to take this opportunity to express our heartfelt thanks for your
continued support of our company' s innovative and extremely reliable emergency care products. 

We are continuing to see increased global interest and sales of the CombiCarrierlp which functions as
both a scoop stretcher and an extrication board. The CombiCarrier1I is becoming the product of choice to
meet the new Spinal Motion Restriction protocols. Lead times are currently very long and so we are
actively pursuing additional molding capacity. We hope to be able to share goods news with you on added
production time by the end of the Pt Quarter of 2022. Quality remains our top priority as we look to
maintain our zero failure track record on this field proven product. 

Our FASPLIN70
extremity splint has been well received and is back on the growth track after a slowdown

during the pandemic. This popular product is providing many services with a cost-effective vacuum splint
in place ofair, board, foam or even cardboard splints. The .EVAC-U-SPLINT° continues to be popular as
the most conforming vacuum splint built for long-term durability. Both splints enable your customer to
spend less time on scene and provide a much more supportive and comfortable splint for the patient. 

The BioHoopl continues to be the most versatile collection bag on the market today. Lilco the majority of
our product line, the Bio -Hoop is made right here in the USA. It is a great product for your sales team with
two model choices, virtually no customer training required, no returns and repeat monthly sales. 
The price on our Color -Coded BriteView" Laryngoseope Blades remains very competitive with a slight
percentage increase. The average price increase across the entire product line for 2022 is 6. 75%. Your

2022 prices will be effective with all orders received on or after January 1, 2022. 

Since 1989, we have been creating and producing " Quality Products for Life". We remain committed to
providing you with high quality products backed by legendary customer service. In 2022 we will be
increasing our efforts to work with your sales and marketing personnel to increase awareness of Hartwell
Medical products to YOUR customer base. We appreciate your business and look forward to continuing ourcommitment to innovation excellence in the New Year. 

Best regards, 

A7 le

Gary R. Williams
President and CEO

6354 Corte dei Abeto, Suite F, Carlsbad, CA 92011- 1479 76Q-438- 5500 800-633-5900 760-438- 2783 Fax
wwwww. Hartwel lMedical. com



11570 6th Street, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 • Telephone: (909) 980- 9484 • Fax: (909) 980- 8296

December 16, 2021

Re: International Medication Systems, Ltd. Price Increase Effective February 14, 2022
Dear Christine, 

Throughout the last year, we have incurred significant cost increases related to the following: 
Direct costs for raw materials; 

Labor cost due to the labor shortage and 7% increase in minimum wage effective 1/ 1/ 2022; 

Materials including vials, stoppers and other components (which we have received further price
increase notices from our suppliers, effective January 1, 2022); 
Shipping and freight charges; 
Transportation; and

Other manufacturing and logistic costs. 

This trend is expected to continue through and beyond 2022. While we have worked diligently to offset
these inflationary costs internally, the inflationary pressures necessitate a price change. As a result, 
International Medication Systems, Ltd. will be implementing price changes for the products below
effective February 14, 2022. A formal amendment to our current agreement documenting these price
changes is enclosed. 

NDC Number Product Description Percentage

Increase
76329- 3340- 1 Atropine Sulfate In'., USP 0. 1 m / mL IOmL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 9. 90% 
76329- 3304- 1 Calcium Chloride In'., USP ( 100 m / mL) IOmL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 12. 0% 
76329-3316- 1 Epinephrine In'., USP ( 0. 1 mg/mL) IOmL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 15. 0% 
76329- 3302- 1 Dextrose In'., USP ( 500mg/mL) 50mL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 15. 0% 
76329- 3390- 01 Lidocaine HCl In'., USP 20 m / mL 5mL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 15. 0% 
76329- 3352- 1 Sodium Bicarbonate In'., USP ( 1 mE / mL) 50mL Luer-Jer Prefilled Syringe 15. 0% 

We thank you for your continued support of our products. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact us. 

Sincere
acob Liawatidewi

Executive VP Sales & Marketing



OMEDEGEN
Medical Products
An Group Company

March 31, 2021

Dear Valued Customer, 

Due to continued rising feedstock costs and strong global demand, polypropylene and
polyethylene resin producers continue to announce price increases for their products. 

Additionally, the unusually harsh winter weather in the Gulf Region has negatively impacted
resin producer operations and transportation systems in and out of the area. As a result, this has
created increasingly tight supply positions for all major resin producers. 

Current market conditions for polypropylene resin have led resin manufacturers to implement a
third increase ( effective March 1st) since December of 2020. They have also announced a fourth
increase scheduled to take effect on April 1, 2021. Polyethylene resin producers have also
implemented a third increase ( effective March P) since December of 2020 and have indicated
another increase for April 1, 2021 as well. The impact of the resin increases already in effect, or
announced, represents nearly a 50% increase in resin per pound cost. While Medegen has
absorbed these resin cost increases over the past several months, we have reached the point
where absorbing the entirety of the resin increases is unsustainable. 

These significant increases in raw material costs and other rising costs, such as corrugated
packaging, force us to implement a sales price increase on our products. Effective May 1, 
2021, Medegen Medical Products, and Minigrip Commercial LLC, will implement up to a
15% increase on all impacted product prices for orders on or after this date. A copy of the
price list is here attached. We reserve the right to limit order quantities, and we will only accept
orders calling for delivery within our current lead times. 

We continue to monitor market conditions very closely and are doing our very best to minimize
the impact of these resin increases to our business and yours. As market dynamics shift, we will
keep you informed, so you may manage your business accordingly. As always, we continue to
strive to be your preferred and most reliable supply partner. 

Your Medegen sales representative will be in contact with you about this price increase and will
answer any questions you may have. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Ulrich

President

Medegen Medical Products

360 Motor Parkway, Suite 800 Hauppauge, NY 11788



Polypropylene

1. 250

1. 150 _.._._ ...... ....____............... ................ __._ _._.__............ _.___....................... 

1. 050

0. 950

0.850

0.750 .____......... __._____........ _..___.____._._._. 

0. 650

0.550

0.450 Reference: Chemical Data ( CDI) 
O1 rn °' rn rn rn rn amrn rn rn

e- 1 i -I a - i N
L L 1 1 I 1 1 ; 

V 1 I
L L 1 1 1 1 1 I 1 I IC Q Fda ci ( u a o v ca v o

c tin n u i v c Q



December i

Dear Distributor, 

This cOffesPOndeftce serves +: mlite that Pfizert.. 

modifyingt Prices Products tod in
Sd%edule I below in accordance with the term and Conditions of the Distributor Direct
ProgramRIEr ( ODP) Injectable ContractR .; i .' R between
Distributor and Pfizer lnc(' Pfizer*), 

This notice auppilementa the Contract as set forth below,, 

1, Effective January 1, 2021 the Prices for the Products hated in Schedule I attached
shall be moddied in Exhibit A as setforth

Please feel free to contact National Atcount director shout you have arty questions regarding
this communication. 

Thank you for your continued support of out products, 

intwely, 

Paul Jackson
Contract Manager
Pauf.jack gs% er.com



C9 n.tmr,t En - Pf̀+kkdurt Desc Option

DDPDIRECT ADDVANTAGEADDAFTOR: 

f

NDC -11 .....,, t PFlve Change

DDPDIRECT AM1NOPH"fLLlREINiUSP 540, 0MGZthNILIftSINALFTV);@•: ef25) 
DDPDIRECT ATRDP] NESULF[ 0.Yr~l'G,,+04L; 1 ML,'IABJ1, jmofl+C+;i 405451134; ISM r
DDR DIRECT ATROPINESULF IPIJV} 5P(0.,05rvfG/ r+ ,lL 5t99L), P•ECD',ANS R'SYR (RX rA 10) 

DDR DIRECTATRDPINESULFATE( 0,1PAGiro% 5M1L',fAOJLS(8,'Aaf1O1 4=094910341 0,17'3' 
DDR DIRECT ATROPINESULFATE [ NJ USP [0.INtq lL 10 fALj(APLt;(R SYR (B̀; of Ivj 916301 : 5.0M
DDR DIRECT BUTYIEANIDEINJ USRC+.25MG,+'t+ALlMILVIAL( BX :u+ IM 09141210€ S.33% 
DDR DIRECT BU'P' I'~ A+'AGAIN!E HCL0.25154 EPI 1: 2C00001O191LMe [BX of 10t 409904201 f 0,51'% 
DDP DIRECT B•UPIVACAIN È HCL W. Z55t EPI 1:20II+CIDD 3,DNtL TRv [ B# cif 251 M4217: 0.491'.•?r. 
DDPDIRECT BUPIVACAINE HCL 0.5% EPI 1: 200000 iONfL TPS? [BX of 101 4099€04501 i 0.51
DDF DIRECT BUFIVACS;INEHCLC. 5% EPI 1::20CIDDOC+" MLTPV( 9.%ofZS, 4059+O451,,€ 0.S+v
DDPDIRECT CALCI LIMTICH LDRIDEINJUSP 10% IONIL.AB1[ U11[ BXof101 409492934€ 3. 4214: 
DDF DIRECT CALCIUM CHLORIDE INJ USP 10%IOPALARSYRSYR (Mor lo't 4051631101 5. 00% 
DDF DIRECT CAMIPTOSAR 20M1+G,+M̀1L 21AL VIAL 1 9152904€ 9.42% 
DDPDIRECT CAMIPTOSAR 20fAG'#AL 5M1LVIA;L 1 5752903 € SAM
DDP DIRECT CARBOPLATIN INJ 1O MYrGX%L>*"5M6L PADVfFACH, 617,03033950€ 9'.4S* 
DDF DIRECT CARBOPLATIN, INJ 130 MUCr,NIL 519L M' U4 JEACH 61703033918: 9.41' 
DDP DIRECT CARBOPLATIN INJ 10 NIGy+'M1LGOIAL MOV ),EACH) 61703+033556: 9.464
DDF DIRECT CI;SATRACIUP.IUAA1ONTGilMTLSSOL 409110301E RA4'% 

DDPDIRECT CI.SATRACU'RIUMI20fvfGf1ON1LSSOL1XIDCsA 4091.230801€ 9.42% 
DDPDIRECT CIF:+ATR.ACURIUMNAG,+1̀M'fLSSOL1 SPALSD'+,,FUSS 4D913O98O2€ 9+.44$ 

DDR DIRECT COPPER TRACE METAL ADDITIVE 1O14% FP,€' (LIS of 251 409409201€ 5: 01' 
DDF DIRECT CGRLGPAMT ( FENOLDOF,AM1 MESYLATE) 1'DM1G/PAL IML FR [ EACH I 405337301€ IC0K
DDP DIRECT DEMEROL ( MEPER HCL IN1 USP1CI15OMfiGML 2MfiLAPAP (B'x of 25;'1 409125502 € 5:100%p
DDP DIRECT DEXTROSE 225•56INJ LISP 2,5G• (IRF) IOML.AN=S'YR •SYC 05177510, 5.00
DDPDIRECT DEXTROSE 5%INJUSP .ADD-'VANTArGE1O0ML0sf5+0) 403710067 9.33'.x' 
DDF DIRECT DEWTROSE Sisv INJ USP ADD -VANTAGE 250M1L [CS cf24,11 4D

DDF DI RECT DEXTRMSE 5% 1 N USP ADD -VANTAGE SOMI [Cy cf 50 409710066 €- 4. 46%, 
DDP DI RECT DEXTRGSE 50% 1 NJ 50Ni, L [18GX:1- 1,+'21 LS ABBDJECT [ B..X, af 101 4O949023,41 S.DDa"a
DDPDIRECT DEyFTR.OSE50% INJSOMLM.ADDITIVE};RX& 25i 40$664802! 5.00% 
DDP DIRECT DEXTROSE Sys i NJ USP SGML ANWR R SYR i,Bkmf 1£11 409751716! 5,00% 
DDP DIRECT DOPAMfI NE HCL INJ USP 40OM#G 10M1L I N 2OM1L FPS+' [BX c4 251 409910420; 9.6sw, 

DDP DIRECT DO:XORUBICIN HCL 15aOM1+G/ 7SNI!LVI.AL 6930332: 3,44% 

DDF DIRECT EPINEPHRINE INJ USF 1: 100OO IOMLj,'2OGtA8J L5 ( BXcf l) 409432134: 5.00% 
DDP DIRECT ER4THROCIN [STR ERY LACTOI50DPAGVI.AL[ BEN2'.AL FREE; [ BX of 10; 40964B20J € 0.50% 
DDR DIRECT FENTAN'YLCITR.ATE INJ USP CII [ O. O5dvGG+{'itiL11ONTL FW (BX of 251 40530942,91 5.59% 

DDPDIRECT FUROSEMIDEIttiUraP'( 10MS,4, L) 143PALANSYRSYR( S.. c+f10) a163 IV 9,45% 



Pulmodyne'
a

Date: October 8, 2021

Subject: Price Increase

Dear Valued Customer

Throughout the Covid pandemic, Pulmodyne continued to produce lifesaving products and mitigated the
never-ending challenges we faced in getting products into the hands of front- line healthcare workers. 
Together, we saved lives and delivered on our promise to help those in need. 

However, as we slowly emerge from the pandemic, one thing that remains constant is the increasing
cost of raw materials and transportation/ shipping. Over the last several months, we have had to deal
with: 

300% increase in shipping costs
An average of 60% increase in raw plastics and resins that are the critical components of our
products

25% increase in cartons and boxes. 

Pulmodyne has a long track record of stable pricing. But the increases in prices we are receiving from
our suppliers have reached critical levels. We understand the challenges you, our partners in health, 
face whenever acquisition costs go up. But today, we are providing you with notice that we will be
raising pricing on select items on Jan 1, 2022. By not instituting an across- the-board increase, we will
lessen the impact and allow Pulmodyne to continue providing the quality devices you order. 

Attached you will find your new price. 

We appreciate your understanding as we navigate the complex challenges Covid has thrown at us. 

Richard Hollingworth

Vice President, Sales

Engineered Medical System

rhollinRworth@pulmodyne. com



Iddomommow

Ad-0000mmind

TIM
Support Garegivors, 
Protect Patients

October 29, 2021

Dear Valued Customer, 

To provide greater clarity during your budget process, we are writing to inform you of
new pricing that will go into effect at the start of the 2022 calendar year. 

TIDI Products works diligently every day to minimize the impact of cost pressures on
our operations; however, the unique ongoing challenges of the current environment
have significantly limited our ability to control the supply chain. Rising raw material
and freight costs continue to outpace our containment efforts. Due to these higher
expenses, we must increase the pricing on several of our product categories. 

The new pricing detailed herein will be effective January 1, 2022. Prior to the date on
which this pricing goes into effect, TIDI Products reserves the right to limit customer
purchase order quantities based on order history. Any purchase order quantities
above historic levels will be reviewed and potentially reduced. Please contact us if
you would like a copy of our current terms and conditions. 

Should you have any questions regarding your products and pricing, do not hesitate
to contact your sales representative or customer service: 

TO Customer Service, 1- 800-521- 1314 or excE,,Ilencq@-tid_ipr,oducts.com
Posey Customer Service, 1- 800-447-6739 or —rjcseyorqetLs -) LidjpQdu(rs.qorna_ _ __ '—'- 

International Customer Service ( Equipment Drapes), + 1920-751- 4300 or
internationalorder,, tid

I

ducts.cornMM9-- 

Posey International Customer Service, + 1 920- 751- 4300 or
jQLei(Lqoj4 rsiproduqt j, jrqffld gL_ 

We appreciate your continued business and remain committed to facilitating your
future success. 

Sincerely, 

Dave Testa

Senior Vice President, Sales
Jennifer Jones

Vice President, Marketing

570 Enterprise Drive Neenah, WI 54956


